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To order prayer resources or for inquiries, contact EM: rev7.9go@gmail.com 
Generic multi-year calendar using 30 day months & 360 day year

We provide vital prayer info; use smartphone-internet for cultural & other info
Romania: 32 total People Groups; 7 Unreached People Groups

Luke 10:2, Jesus told them, "The harvest is plentiful, but the workers are few.  
Ask the Lord of the harvest, therefore, to send out workers into his harvest field." 

Why Should We Pray For Unreached People Groups?
* Missions & salvation of all people is God's plan, God's will, God's heart, God's dream, Gen. 3:15!
* In the Great Commissions Jesus commands us to reach all peoples in the world, Matt. 28:19-20!
* People without Jesus are eternally lost, & Jesus is the only One who can save them, John 14:6!  
* We have been given "the ministry & message of reconciliation", in Christ, 2 Cor. 5:18-20!  
* Jesus’ return is intimately tied to reaching all people groups, Matt. 24:14; Rev. 7:9!
* Jesus commanded us to pray to Him to send workers into the harvest, Luke 10:2!  
* If we love Jesus, we will want to obey and please Him, John 14:15! 

How Should We Pray for Unreached People Groups?
** Pray for great revival on the Church to cleanse, empower and send them out to the lost!  
** Pray for great outpouring of God’s Spirit on the people group bringing conviction of sin!
** Pray for clear, biblical dreams and visions and revelations drawing people to Jesus! 
** Pray for powerful, biblical signs and wonders of healing, deliverance and miracles!  
** Pray that God will send more workers into His harvest in obedience to Luke 10:2!  
** Pray for great people movements to Christ and Church Planting Movements!
** Pray that new converts will be biblically discipled and will grow in Jesus!  

Color codes: Light gold-orange vertical columns = are vital prayer info
LR = Least Reached = 2% or less Evangelical & 5% or less Christian

FR = Frontier definition = 0% to 0.1% Christian
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Pray People Group Country People Group % Percent LR Primary Primary People Group
Daily: Name: Name: Population: Christian: FR Language: Religion: Photos:
Day 1 Armenian Romania 1,200 94 Armenian, Western Christianity
Day 2 Aromanian Romania 51,000 84 Aromanian Christianity
Day 3 British Romania 4,100 60 English Christianity
Day 4 Bulgarian Romania 6,700 80 Bulgarian Christianity
Day 5 Chinese, general Romania 11,000 9 Chinese, Mandarin Ethnic Religions
Day 6 Croat Romania 4,900 92 Croatian Christianity
Day 7 Czech Romania 2,300 26 Czech Non-Religious
Day 8 Deaf Romania 99,000 97 Romanian Sign Language Christianity Deaf
Day 9 French Romania 4,000 61 French Christianity
Day 10 Gagauzi Romania 1,000 72 Gagauz Christianity
Day 11 German Romania 33,000 64 German, Standard Christianity
Day 12 Greek Romania 3,300 95 Greek Christianity
Day 13 Hungarian, Szekely Romania 1,113,000 92 Hungarian Christianity
Day 14 Italian Romania 2,600 87 Italian Christianity
Day 15 Jewish, East. Yiddish Romania 600 0 FR Yiddish, Eastern Judaism
Day 16 Jewish, Romanian Romania 8,200 0 FR Romanian Judaism Hungarian, Szekely
Day 17 Macedonian Romania 1,100 88 Macedonian Christianity  
Day 18 Polish Romania 2,300 90 Polish Christianity
Day 19 Romani, Balkan Romania 20,000 70 Romani, Balkan Christianity
Day 20 Romani, Carpathian Romania 10,000 80 Romani, Carpathian Christianity
Day 21 Romani, Vlax Romania 527,000 75 Romani, Vlax Christianity  
Day 22 Romanian Romania 17,716,000 95 Romanian Christianity
Day 23 Russian, Lipovan Romania 21,000 67 Russian Christianity  
Day 24 Saxon, Transylvanian Romania 20,000 95 German, Standard Christianity Romani, Vlax
Day 25 Serb Romania 16,000 80 Serbian Christianity
Day 26 Slovak Romania 12,000 93 Slovak Christianity
Day 27 South Asian, general Romania 1,500 5 LR Hindi Hinduism
Day 28 Tatar Romania 22,000 3 LR Tatar Islam  
 Tatar, Crimean Romania 18,000 0 FR Crimean Tatar Islam  
Day 29 Tatar, Nogai Romania 2,000 0 FR Nogai Islam
 Turk Romania 25,000 0 FR Turkish Islam
Day 30 Ukrainian Romania 47,000 79 Ukrainian Christianity Romanian



Let's dream God's dreams, and 
fullfill God's visions; God dreams

of all people groups knowing
and loving Him!

Revelation 7:9, "After this I looked, 
and there before me was a great 

multitude that no one could count, 
from every nation, tribe, people and 

language, standing (redeemed) before 
the throne and 

before the Lamb."  
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